

1
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6386/2012

VIKAS (MINOR)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SACHIDA NAND DUBEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.
Mr. Munish Muni, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has removed the
deficiencies noted in Office Report dated 14.07.2012.
The office to check and proceed further.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| |Court Master

|